# 506655966 05/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6702777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS LÖFFLER	03/16/2021
FABIAN HARRER	05/04/2021
THOMAS GISDER	04/22/2021
MARC-MICHAEL MEINECKE	03/18/2021
THORSTEN BAGDONAT	04/23/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH	
Street Address:	SIEBOLDSTR. 19	
City:	NÜRNBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90411	
Name:	VOLKSWAGEN AG	
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 2	
City:	WOLFSBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38440	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17281858

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN CASEY FITZPATRICK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

PATENT 506655966 REEL: 056221 FRAME: 0033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAS174005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE KNIEP		
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Kniep/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=74005_Assignment_Signed_PDF#page1.tif			
source=74005_Assignment_Signed_PDF#page2.tif			
source=74005_Assignment_Signed_PDF#page3.tif			
source=74005_Assignment_Signed_PDF#page4.tif			
source=74005_Assignment_Signed_PDF#page5.tif			

Attorney Docket No. IPAS174005 Client Reference: CNT022PWOUS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Löffler, Fabian Harrer, Thomas Gisder, Marc-Michael Meinecke, and Thorsten Bagdonat, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR ACQUIRING ENVIRONMENT INFORMATION BY MEANS OF MULTIPLE RADAR SENSORS; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>puc</sup>, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>17/281858</u>, filed <u>March 31, 2021</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Sieboldstr. 19, Nürnberg, Germany 90411, and Volkswagen AG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Berliner Ring 2, Wolfsburg, Germany 38440 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Lyder</u>		(country),
this <u>16</u> day of <u>Narcla</u>	,2021.	
		d)
	11 7111	
	Andreas Löffler	
	88 <b>%</b> 03	
Witnessed By:	<b></b>	
Date: 03/16/7 <b>4</b>		
	Signature	
	Donatha Wache	
	Printed Name	

1PAS\74005121\_BCF/jxk

Page 1 of 3

# Attorney Docket No. IPAS174005 Client Reference: CNT022PWOUS

Executed at Manager	(city), Grany	(country)
this <u>04</u> day of <u>#*</u> y	2021.	
	Fabian Harrer	
	ravian ranter	
Witnessed By:		
Date: <u>04 May 2021</u>	<u> </u>	
	Signature	
	Olga Karrex	
	Printed Name	
***********	************	******
	(eity),	(country)
this day of		
	Thomas Gisder	
	Thomas Gisder	
Witnessed By:	Thomas Gisder	
	Thomas Gisder	
Witnessed By:	Thomas Gisder  Signature	
	Signature	

# 

Follows Marries
\$191.808°
Princed Name
(30) <u>(7) (7) (7) (8) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7</u>
Thomas Conduct

Page 100

Attorney Decker No. IPAS (7400) Chent Reference, CNTO CPWO (5

		********			
	and an extension of the state o	•	1831 - E. P.	(CHINEY)	
			Marc-Michael Menecke Marc-Michael Menecke		
Winesest Date Date					
			ine Constant of the Constant Prince		
********		*****	*****		
	day of		city		
			Theorem Exp. Const.		
Property Property and Company of the	9				
Dec.		States	ture .		
		Forite	d Sout		
***		Page	9 mg 3		

Altories Davider Sci. (PAS) 74805 Client Reference CNT (CPWO) S

Executed at	(sity), ,7923	(country)
	Nan Michael Meine	
Withersect By Date	Signature	
	Printed Name	
1500000 18 <u>60000</u> 18 22 18 18 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	<u> 1965-19</u> 1800 - General La 2021	
	Thorsten Baydonar	
Managed Br	Angenium Angenium Angenium Angenium	